SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charge as listed below if not mostleand athenuite.)

Sr.		TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC	DI Cotogony (TO
o.		Description	(ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	PL Category (T2
		ANCES nce of Fresh Instruments		
	(a)	issuance of Allied Banker Cheque (ABC) Payable at any Branch in Pakistan	Debit to Account: First Rs. 400 Against Cash: 0.20%, Mirimum Rs.1250/- Note The charges for making the instrument for payment of fee dues in favour of educational institutions, i.e HEC //Board etc. not to exceed 0.50% of fee /dues amount or Rs.25/- per instrument (including FED) whichever is less.	52113
		Issuance of Call Deposit Receipt	Instance by Debit to Account: Rs. 150/- Flat Issued Anainst Cash Rs. 1500 Flat Note Note The charges for making the instrument for payment of fee dues in favour of educational institutions, Le HEC /Board etc. not to exceed 0.50% of fee /dues amount or Rs.25/- per instrument (including FED) whichever is less.	52067
		ellation of Instruments		
		Cancellation of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Call Deposit Receipt/Allied Banker Cheque (ABC) Payable at any Branch or Payable at Issuing branch	Cancellation of Instrument For Account holder Rs.42F-Filat Rs.42F-Filat Rs.600-(Filat) (Account Holders & walk-in-customer) Note: The charges for cancellation of instruments issued for payment of fee dues in favour of educational institutions, i.e., HEC //Board etc. not to exceed 0.50% of fee /dues amount or Rs.25/- per instrument (including FED) whichever is less.	52106 52107 52114
3 Is	suar	nce of Duplicate Instruments		
	(a)	Issuance of Duplicate Call Deposit Receipt/Allied Banker Cheque (ABC)	Duplicate Issuance for account holder Rs. 425- Flat Issued Against Cash Rs. 600- Flat (Account Holders & walk-in-customer) Note The charges for issuance of duplicate instrument issued for payment of fee dues in favour of educational institutions, i.e., HEC /Board etc. not to exceed 0.50% of fee /dues amount or Rs. 25/- per instrument (including FED) whichever is less.	For ABC- 521: For CDR- 521:
ote ecovery o	of char	ges under Cash Management or any other arrangement shall be subject to agreemen	ıt.	
		nce of SBP/NBP Instruments & RTGS		
((b)	Issuance of SBP/NBP Cheque on Customer's Request. Transfer of fund for \$1,000,000* a babve through Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) System - MT 103 Facility	Rs.500/- per cheque FUNDS OUTFLOW Bayes Transaction time. Monday From 9.00 AM to 1.00 PM Rs.200 Rs.20 Ns.200 Rs.20 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.300 Rs.300 Rs.300 Rs.300 Rs.500 Rs.5500- RUNDS INFLOW No Charge Note: RTGS charges payable to SBP are not Negotiable *As per rule FED/ST is applicable only on ABL's share of RTGS charges	52065 52121
		Transfer of fund of Rs.100.000-% above through Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) System - MT 102 Facility Maximum 10 Payment Instructions in one MT 102	### Received #RTGS Request SBP Charges ABL share of RTGS charges Per Trans. Charges Monday 10 From 9:00 AM to 3:45 PM Rs. 25/- Rs. 25/- Rs. 50/- Friday ###################################	52121

Page 2

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below if not montioned atheronics.)

Sr. No.			TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE Description	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	PL Category (T2
		er Branch Online Transactions		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	(a)	Cash Withdrawal			
		(i)	Through Cheque	Free	52014
		(ii)	Biometric Cash Transactions over the Counter without Cheque. (per day Per CNIC transactions)	Free	52014
	(b)	Cash Depos	it	Free	52015
	(c)	Account to A	Account Transfer	Free	52112
	(d)			a) Within City - Free	
			strument deposit for Clearing / y Remote Branch	b) Intercity - 0.10 %, Minimum Rs. 425/- Maximum Rs. 2,000/-	52116
				Note: No Charges on collection of ABL's Dividend Warrants on ABL's shareholders maintain account with ABL.	
	(e)		und Transfer (IBFT) from branch counter ingle transfer of Rs. 500,000)	Rs. 500/- Flat for transfer from A/C but free for Allied Business Account	52027
	(f)	Pay Anyone to any perso Commission		Rs. 250/-	
			TTER OF CREDIT (ILC)		
1			Credit (ILC) g Services Charges - Annual Business		
		Note i) Negotiable ii) Projected iii) Commitm arising out o placed on re handed over commission	Rs. 50 Million up to Rs 75 Million Rs. 75 Million up to Rs 100 Million	0.40% per quarter or part thereof 0.35% per quarter or part thereof 0.35% per quarter or part thereof Negoliable per quarter Minimum Rs.2000/- per LC Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52328
2	Amei (a)	ndment Ch	arges	Rs.1500/- (Flat) per instance	-
	(a)	Without incr	ease in amount /extension in period of shipment.	Ns. 1000r (Feb) per instance Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52328
	(b)			Rs.1500/- (Flat) per instance Plus service charges as mentioned at Sr. # B (1) (a) above	
		Involving inc	rease in amount and/or extension in period of shipment.	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52328
3	QI R		xtension in period after ILC expiry)	Commission to be recovered from the date of last expiry of LC until new expiry date of LC at rates applicable in case of opening of fresh LC as mentioned at Sr. # B (1/ia) above. Revalidation service charges will be charged on acceptance by the applicant to submission of documents against expired LCs negotiating ylopening bank's counters. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52306

Page 3

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)

	charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)					
Sr. No.			TYPE OF TRANSACTION / SERVICE Description	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	PL Category (T2	
4	Canc	ellation ch	narges.	Rs 1000/- (Flat) per instance Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52346	
5	Trans	sfer Comm	nission	Transfer service charges at the rates applicable in case of opening of fresh LC as mentioned at Sr. # B (1)(a) above. Plus LC revalidation charges as mentioned at Sr. # B (3), if the expired LC is revalidated along with its transfer to a new beneficiary	52306	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.		
6	Bills	Under ILC	- Opening End			
	(a)		Sight ILC - Approved Finance Facility - Payment Against (PAD amount net of cash margin)			
		(i)	Commission - If bill is retired (paid) within 3 days from the date of payment to the negotiating bank.	No Commission		
		(ii)	Commission - If bill is retired (paid) after 03 days from the date of payment to the negotiating bank.	0.25 % of the bill amount to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale.		
		(iii)	Profit to be recovered on Approved Finance Facility - PAD amount (NET OF CASH MARGIN - held since opening of ILC or before negotiation of documents):	In case of Approved Limit: Profit at approved rate to be applied from the date of debit to PAD lodgement till the date of retirement, after adjustment of cash margin, if any, Profit to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale		
	(b)	Bills Under	Usance ILC - Acceptance			
		(i)	Commission - if Bill is paid on due date	a) Service charges Rs. 1000 Flat per bill. (if realized within LC validity)		
				b) Service charges @ 0.10% per month or part thereof. Minimum Rs. 1000 per bill from the date of expiry of LC (if bill realized after LC validity)		
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52343	
	(c)	If hill is not a	paid on due date.			
	(o)	(i)	Profit - If bill is not paid on due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility.	in Addition to above charges at point $B \in (b)$ (i), Profit from the due date of the bill till the date of adjustment. Profit to be added in the purchase price of asset as the time of sale as per terms of Approved Limit		
		(ii)	Charity - If bill is not paid on due date, i.e, LC not paid through Approved Finance Facility.	In Addition to above charges at point B 6 (b) (i), Charity to be recovered as per approved terms.		
7		Under ILC Bills Under	- Negotiating End			
	(a)	(i)	Service Charges	0.55% Minimum Rs. 800/- (irrespective of the amount of LC) (to be included in the Murabaha price)		
				Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any.	52343	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.		
		(ii)	Profit - if LC paid through approved finance facility	a) Profit to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale, as per terms of Approved Limit.		
		(iii)	Collection Charges for restricted LCs (Where negotiation is restricted to other bank and presented to us for forwarding)	Rs. 1000/Flat Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52342	
	(b)	Bills Under	Usance ILC			
		(i)	Commission	Commission 0.40%, Minimum Rs 1000/		
				Plus correspondent banks charges at actual. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52358	
	1	1			1	

Page 4

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be

				all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be e Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)	
Sr.			TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC	PL Category (T24
No. 8	Colle	ctions	Description	(ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	T L Category (124
	(a)			0.40%, Minimum Rs.1000/-	
		Documentar	у	Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H	52363
	(b)	Clean (Inclu	ding Cheques/dividend warrants/bank drafts etc.)	0.25%, Minimum Rs. 200/-, Maximum Rs. 10,000/- Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52071
	(c)	Express Col	lection through IBR	a) Within City - Free b) Intercity - 0.05%, Minimum Rs.2504	52111
9	Othe	r charges	inder II C	Maximum Rs. 3000/-	
9			arges of (inward) ILC or Amendment	Rs 1500/- (Flat) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52328
	(L)	II O Ocerfice	ather Observe	© 0.000 assessed. Millioner D. 4.500 (see assessed Dislocutify Filosophilastically Dislocution)	
			ation Charges	@ 0.25% per month. Minimum Rs.1,500/- or as per agreed Pricing with Financial Institution Division.	52328
	(c)	Handling of	Discrepant documents under ILC.	Rs.3000/- (Flat)	52310
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	02010
	(d)	Bills returne	d unpaid under ILC	Rs 500/- (Flat)	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52359
				Plus correspondent banks charges at actual.	
	(e)	If the docum	ents are sent to other banks for negotiation/collection under	Rs.1,100/- Plus applicable charges.	
		restricted iL	<u>.</u>	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52342
				Plus correspondent banks charges at actual.	
	(f)	Returning C	harges for Documentary and Clean collection (Clean	Rs.500/- Flat	
		Collection in	cluding cheques, Bank draft etc)	Foreign Currency Account US\$ 10/- Flat or equivalent FC	
				Plus actual charges of other collecting Banks if any.	52359
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
		NITEEO			
		NTEES	ntees (General)		
	(a)	Issuance of Companies	Guarantees to Shipping Companies / Airlines / Transport in lieu of bills of lading / Airway Bill / Truck Receipts / Railway	Rs. 2000/- Flat	
	(b)	Receipts.		Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52361
	(b)	Issuance of	Guarantees favouring Collector of Customs.		
		(i)	If issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account	Rs. 1500 Flat per quarter (to be charged from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from its Liabilities under the Guarantee, whichever is later).	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
					52371
		(ii)	Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on	As per applicable slab given in Annexure - I.	
			current account).	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
				Range Minimum and Maximum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof	
				From To 1 500000 3000	52371
				500001 50,000,000 300000	
				Above 50 M additional Service charges 6000/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter	
	(c)	Other Guara Payment Gu holder in Pa	intees including Bid-Bond, Performance Bonds, Advance arantees, Guarantees issued at the request of the Account vistan.		
		(i)	If issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account	Rs. 600 Flat per quarter to be charged if issued against 100% Cash Margin / Ien on current account (to be charged from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from its Liabilities under the Guarantee, whiche	52372
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
		an a		As per applicable slab	
		(ii)	Others (Not issued against 100% Cash Margin / lien on current account).	(Commission to be charged from the date of issue till expiry of the Guarantee including claim validity period or till such time the bank is released from its Liabilities under the Guarantee, whichever is later).	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
				Range Minimum and Maximum	
				Amount Per Quarter or part thereof From To	52372
				1 500000 2000 500001 50,000,000 125000 Above 50 M additional Service charges 2500' for Per 1 Million for per quarter	
				Note - applicable on Sr. # C(1)(c(i) & (ii) a) Noportable Rates are approved by Chief IBG and RMG b) Projected annual volume to be ascertained and approved by Chief IBG. c) If Business commitments are not documented in Cedit Approval, separate commitment letter from customer for paying difference in commission arising out of shortfall in business commitment should be obtained & placed on record. Any difference in commission arising due to shortfall in business volume will be recovered at the end of the vear. Any	

Page 5

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be

Sr. No.			charged in addition to the		
	1	1	TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE	e Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC	1
			Description	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	PL Category (T24
2			n Guarantees (General)		
	(a)	Without inc	ease in amount /extension in period	Rs.1200/- Flat for PKR denominated guarantees.	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	50004
					52381
	(b)	Involving inc	rease in amount and/or extension in period	Issuance commission as in C(1) according to nature/type of guarantee.	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
				i lus applicable dispatci i / Communication charges as per tain in Geodorn.	52372
-	leeur	ance of Gu	arantoes (Pack to Pack)		
3	(a)		arantees (Back to Back) Back to Back Guarantees, Including Bid Bonds, Performance	As per applicable slab given in Annexure - III.	
	(-)	Bonds, Adv	ance Payment Guarantees issued against counter guarantees		
		of Foreign E	anks.	(Above Commission subject to negotiations with clients & correspondent arrangements by Financial Institution Division)	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
				Range Minimum and Maximum Amount Per Quarter or part thereof	
				From To	52373
				1 500000 2000 500001 50,000,000 200000	
				30,000,000 200000	
				Above 50 M additional Service charges 4000/ for Per 1 Million for per quarter	
	1	1			
	1	1			
	(b)	Amendmen	in Back to Back Guarantees		
	,5,	(i)	Without increase in amount /extension in period	US \$ 60 Flat	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52381
	1	1		na appround emparent / Communication Onlarges as per tallif ill Section n.	
		(ii)	Involving increase in amount and/or extension in period	Commission as per Guarantees as mentioned at Sr. # C(3)(a) above.	
	1	1		Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52373
				Prus applicable dispatch / Continuitation Charges as per tann in Section n.	52373
4		m Lodgem		D. AND C. F. C.	
	(a)	Handling Co	mmission	Rs. 2500/- Flat	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
				Plus charges for instrument issued for payment of claim to beneficiary.	52382
				First charges for instrument issued for payment of claim to beneficiary.	
	(b)	Profit - In ca	ise Forced Liability is created for payment against invocation	Charity to be recovered as per approved terms	
		of guarante			
D: LC	OCKE	RS			
1	Sate				
			ockers - Annual Fee to be recovered in advance		
			ockers - Annual Fee to be recovered in advance arter when locker is issued.		
				Rent or Minimun Balance Maintained in Allied Islamic Sahulat	
	in Ca	alendar Qu	arter when locker is issued. Description	in Allied Islamic Sahulat Account	
	in Ca	Upto 0.40 cf	Description Small	in Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs.4000/- p.a. Rs.60000/-	
	(a) (b) (c)	Upto 0.40 cff From 0.41 to From 1.36 to		in Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 60000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 70000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 100000'-	- 55511
	(a) (b) (c)	Upto 0.40 cff From 0.41 to From 1.36 to	arter when locker is issued. Description Small 0.80 cft & From 0.81 to 1.35 cft - Medium	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs.4000'- p.a. Rs.50000'- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.70000'-	55511
	(a) (b) (c)	Upto 0.40 cff From 0.41 to From 1.36 to		in Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 60000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 70000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 100000'-	55511
	(a) (b) (c)	Upto 0.40 cff From 0.41 to From 1.36 to		In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 60000'- Rs. 40000'- pa. Rs. 50000'- Rs. 50000'- pa. Rs. 70000'- Rs. 60000'- pa. Rs. 100000'- Rs. 100000'- pa. Rs. 100000'- Rs. 10000'- Rs. 1000'- Rs. 100	55511
	(a) (b) (c)	Upto 0.40 cff From 0.41 to From 1.36 to		In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs.4000'- p.a. Rs.50000- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.50000- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.100000'- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.100000'- Rs.12000'- p.a. Rs.1000000'- Note Note Note Note will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained.	55511
	(a) (b) (c)	Upto 0.40 cff From 0.41 to From 1.36 to		In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 40000- p.a. Rs. 500000- Rs. 50000- p.a. Rs. 7000000- Rs. 50000- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Rs. 50000- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Rs. 120000- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Note 1) Key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. 1) Illied Alleeh Kharum Account holders can avail a 50% discount* on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to	55511
	(a) (b) (c)	Upto 0.40 cff From 0.41 to From 1.36 to		In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs.4000'- p.a. Rs.50000- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.50000- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.100000'- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.100000'- Rs.12000'- p.a. Rs.1000000'- Note Note Note Note will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained.	55511
	(a) (b) (c) (d)	Upto 0.40 cfi From 0.41 to From 2.01 to		In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs.4000'- p.a. Rs.50000- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.500000- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.100000'- Rs.5000'- p.a. Rs.100000'- Rs.12000'- p.a. Rs.1000000'- Note Note Note Note object of the period of the	55511
	(a) (b) (c) (d)	Upto 0.40 cff From 0.41 tc From 1.36 tc From 2.01 tc	Arter when locker is issued. Description. Small 0.80 oft 8. From 0.81 to 1.35 oft - Medium 1.75 oft 8. From 1.76 to 2.00 oft - Large 2.50 oft 8. From 2.51 to 3.00 oft - Eatra Large	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 50000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 100000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 100000'- Rs. 1000'- p.a. Rs. 1100000'- Rs. 12000'- p.a. Rs. 1100000'- Note I) Key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount* on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability. "This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000'- (Flat)	55511
2	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I	Upto 0.40 cft From 0.41 to From 2.01 to Deposit dable at the t		In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 50000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 100000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 100000'- Rs. 10000'- p.a. Rs. 1100000'- Rs. 12000'- p.a. Rs. 1100000'- Note I) Key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount* on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability. 'This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Medium Rs. 35000'- (Flat) Large-Extra Large Rs. 55000 (Flat)	
2 3	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun	Upto 0.40 cft From 0.41 to From 1.36 to From 2.01 to		In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 50000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 500000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 500000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Rs. 12000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Note Note Note Note Note Ney deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount" on Locker Rent (flirst year only) subject to availability. "This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000- (Flat) Medium Rs. 3500- (Flat) Large/Extra Large Rs. 5000- (Flat) Large/Extra Large Rs. 5000- (Flat) Rs. 5,000'- or actual which ever is higher	55511
	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun	Upto 0.40 cft From 0.41 to From 2.01 to Deposit dable at the t eer Break C Payment C	Description Small -	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 50000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 100000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 100000'- Rs. 10000'- p.a. Rs. 1100000'- Rs. 12000'- p.a. Rs. 1100000'- Note I) Key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount* on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability. 'This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Medium Rs. 35000'- (Flat) Large-Extra Large Rs. 55000 (Flat)	
3	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun	Upto 0.40 cft From 0.41 to From 1.36 to From 2.01 to Deposit dable at the t	The state of the s	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 50000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 500000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 500000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Rs. 12000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Note Note Note Note Note Ney deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount" on Locker Rent (flirst year only) subject to availability. "This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000- (Flat) Medium Rs. 3500- (Flat) Large/Extra Large Rs. 5000- (Flat) Large/Extra Large Rs. 5000- (Flat) Rs. 5,000'- or actual which ever is higher	
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun	Deposit dable at the text Ger Break C Payment (and all rent to the control of the	Description - Small -	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000/- p.a. Rs. 50000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 500000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 12000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Note Note Note Note Note All Research Rese	
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Late (If an	Upto 0.40 cfd From 0.41 to From 1.36 to From 2.01 to Deposit dable at the term to the term	Associated and the second and the se	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000/- p.a. Rs. 50000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 500000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 12000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Note Note Note Note Note All Research Rese	
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Late (If an	Upto 0.40 cfd From 0.41 to From 1.36 to From 2.01 to Deposit dable at the t ker Break C Payment (noual rent n NNCES / INN porate & In ving charges	Description - Small -	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000/- p.a. Rs. 50000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 500000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 12000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Note Note Note Note Note All Research Rese	
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Late (If an	Upto 0.40 cft From 0.41 to From 0.41 to From 2.01 to Deposit dable at the t dable at the t CP Payment (nnual rent n NNCES / IN' poorate & In' wing charges: Project Exa	Associated and the second and the se	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000/- p.a. Rs. 50000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 500000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 12000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Note Note Note Note Note All Research Rese	
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) (refun	Upto 0.40 cfi From 0.41 to From 0.41 to From 2.01 to Deposit dable at the tere Break C Payment (noual rent noual rent nou	Description. - Small - Small	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 60000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 6000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 6000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 12000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Note I) Key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount" on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability. "This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000'- (Fiet) Medium Rs. 3500'- (Fiet) Large/Exra Large Rs. 5000'- (Fiet) Rs. 6.000'- or actual which ever is higher 10% charify to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date	55512
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Late (If an Corp Follow (a) (b)	Upto 0.40 cfi From 0.41 to From 0.41 to From 2.01 to Deposit dable at the tere Break C Payment (noual rent noual rent nou	Arter when locker is issued. Description - Small 0.80 of & From 0.81 to 1.35 of t - Medium 1.75 of & From 1.76 to 2.00 of t - Large 2.50 of & From 2.51 to 3.00 of t - Extra Large me of surrender of locker) pening Charges Charges on Locker Rent to paid on due date) VESTMENT BANKING restment Banking to be recovered in addition to profit/return on investment. Inination/ Arrangement/ Advisory/ Processing/ Upfront Fee	in Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 600000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 10000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 10000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Note I) key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount" on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability. "This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000'- (Fiat) Medium Rs. 3500'- (Fiat) Large/Extra Large Rs. 5000'- (Fiat) Rs. 5,000'- or actual which ever is higher 10% charity to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date	55512
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Late (If an FINA Corp Follow (a) (b) (d) (e)	Deposit dable at the t cer Break C Payment on the tonual rent n NCES / IN' wing charges Project Exa etc: Project Exa etc: Project Exa etc: Consorting Tools Tools Project Mor	Description - Small -	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 50000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 12000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Note I) key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount* on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability: This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Medium Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Medium Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Rs. 5000'- or actual which ever is higher 10% charify to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice.	55512 52199 52160
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Late (If an FINA Corp Follow (a) (b) (d)	Deposit dable at the technique Cer Break C Payment C P Payment C P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	Description. Small Description. Small Sm	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000/- p.a. Rs. 50000- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 1000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 1000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 1000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Note	55512 52199 52160 52164
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Late (If an FINA Corp Follow (a) (b) (d) (e)	Deposit dable at the technique Cer Break C Payment C P Payment C P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	Description - Small -	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 50000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 12000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Note I) key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount* on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability: This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Medium Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Medium Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Rs. 5000'- or actual which ever is higher 10% charify to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice.	55512 52199 52160 52164 52207
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Late (If an FINA Corp Follow (a) (b) (d) (e)	Deposit dable at the term of t	Description. Small Small 30 30 cft & From 0.81 to 1.35 cft - Medium 1.75 cft & From 1.76 to 2.00 cft - Large 2.50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earla Large 2.50 cf	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 500000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 10000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Note I) key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount' on Locker Rent ((first year only) subject to availability. "This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000- (Fiat) Medium Rs. 3900- (Fiat) Large/Extra Large Rs. 5000- (Fiat) Rs. 5,000'- or actual which ever is higher 10% charity to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000'- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000'- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000'- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000'- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer with the approval of Chief IBG.	52199 52160 52164 52207
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Lock (If an FINA Corp Follow (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) Projes	Deposit From 2.01 to From 2.01	Description. Small Do 30 cft & From 0.81 to 1.35 cft - Medium 1.75 cft & From 0.81 to 1.35 cft - Medium 1.75 cft & From 1.76 to 2.00 cft - Large 2.50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 30 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large 2.50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 40 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 40 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 61 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 61 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 71 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 72 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 72 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 73 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 74 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extra Large Do 75 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Extr	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 50000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 12000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Note I) key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount* on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability: This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Medium Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Medium Rs. 3000'- (Flat) Rs. 5000'- or actual which ever is higher 10% charify to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice.	52199 52199 52164 52207
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refun Lock Lock (If an FINA Corp Follow (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) Projes	Deposit From 2.01 to From 2.01	Description. Small Small 30 30 cft & From 0.81 to 1.35 cft - Medium 1.75 cft & From 1.76 to 2.00 cft - Large 2.50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earla Large 2.50 cf	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Account Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 500000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Rs. 10000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000'- Note I) key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Altebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount' on Locker Rent ((first year only) subject to availability. "This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000- (Fiat) Medium Rs. 3900- (Fiat) Large/Extra Large Rs. 5000- (Fiat) Rs. 5,000'- or actual which ever is higher 10% charity to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000'- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000'- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000'- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000'- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer with the approval of Chief IBG.	52199 52199 52164 52207
3 4 E:	(a) (b) (c) (d) (refun Lock Lock (if an FINA Corp Follow (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) Proje	Deposit From 2.01 to Deposit Gable at the te From 2.01 to Deposit Gable at the te Gable at the Gable at the te Gable at the te Gable at the te Gable at the Gable at the te Gable at the Gable at	Description. Small Description. Small Do 0 of th From 0.81 to 1.35 of - Medium 1.75 of th From 0.81 to 1.35 of - Medium 1.75 of th From 1.76 to 2.00 of - Large 2.50 of th From 2.51 to 3.00 of - Eatra Large me of surrender of locker) pening Charges Charges on Locker Rent to paid on due date) The STMENT BANKING restment Banking be recovered in addition to profit/return on investment. miniation/ Arrangement/ Advisory/ Processing/ Upfront Fee mentation Fee. Noto for creation of charge on asset(s) of the borrowing favour of other bank(s)/ Def (s) nt Charges (to be booked as Charity) ication Fee (Non Refundable)	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 50000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 500000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Rs. 5000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Rs. 10000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Note Note	52199 52199 52164 52207
3 4 E:	Key I (refundamental form) (a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refundamental form) (refundamental form) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (g) (projection) (a) (b)	Deposit From 2.01 to From 2.01	As a constant of the constant	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000/- p.a. Rs. 50000- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 12000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Note Not	52199 52199 52164 52207
3 4 E:	Key I (refundation of the control of	Deposit dable at the te dable at the the d	Description - Small -	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000/- p.a. Rs. 50000- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 1000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 1000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Note I) key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Allebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount* on Locker Rent ((lirst year only) subject to availability. "This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000- (Fiat) Medium Rs. 3300- (Fiat) Large/Estra Large Rs. 5000- (Fiat) Rs. 5,000/- or actual which ever is higher 10% charity to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000/- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000/- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basis/or as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000/- (Fiat) or as negotiated with customer with the approval of Chief IBG.	52199 52160 52164 52207
3 4 E:	Key I (refundamental form) (a) (b) (c) (d) Key I (refundamental form) (refundamental form) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (g) (projection) (a) (b)	Deposit From 2.01 to Deposit Gable at the te From 2.01 to Deposit Gable at the te From 2.01 to Deposit Gable at the te Gable at the te Gable at the te From 2.01 to Deposit Gable at the te From 2.01 to Deposit Gable at the te From 2.01 to Payment (Consortium Issuance of Company in Late Payme te Trustee-shi Consortium Conso	Description. Simall Do 30 cft & From 0.81 to 1.35 cft - Medium 1.75 cft & From 0.81 to 1.35 cft - Medium 1.75 cft & From 0.81 to 1.35 cft - Medium 1.75 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large 2.50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large Do 30 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large The state of the state Large Do 40 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large The state of the state Large Do 40 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large The state of the state Large Do 50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large The state of the state Large The state Large Do 50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large The state Large The state Large The state Large Do 50 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large Do 61 cft & From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large The state Large The state Large Do 61 cft From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large Do 62 cft From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large Do 63 cft From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large Do 64 cft From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large Do 64 cft From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large Do 64 cft From 2.51 to 3.00 cft - Earta Large Do 65 cft From	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000/- p.a. Rs. 50000- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 5000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Rs. 12000/- p.a. Rs. 100000/- Note Not	52199 52160 52164 52207
3 4 E:	Key I (refun Lock Late (If an In	Deposit From 2.01 to From 2.01	Description - Small -	In Allied Islamic Sahulat Rs. 4000'- p.a. Rs. 600000- Rs. 6000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Rs. 6000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Rs. 10000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Rs. 1000'- p.a. Rs. 1000000- Note I) key deposit will not be applicable in case locker is issued against Allied Islamic Sahulat Account and required minimum balance is maintained. Ii) Allied Allebar Khanum Account holders can avail a 50% discount' on Locker Rent (first year only) subject to availability. "This discount is offered only on New issuance of Locker. Small Rs. 3000- (Fiel) Large/Er/at Large Rs. 5000- (Fiel) Rs. 5,0000'- or actual which ever is higher 10% charity to be recovered on the applicable locker rent with grace period of 30 days from the due date To be negotiated with customer on case to case basisior as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basisior as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basisior as per Sanction Advice. To be negotiated with customer on case to case basisior as per Sanction Advice. Rs. 10,000- (Flat) or as negotiated with customer with the approval of Chief IBG. 20% P.A or as approved by CA approving authority As per agreed terms As per agreed terms As per agreed terms	55512 52199 52160 52164 52207

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)

FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be

charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC PL Category (T24) Other Charges Relating to Finances

(a) Professional Fee for Valuation of Mortgaged / Pledged Assets - Charges for evaluation of securities and maintenance thereof (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022) As per Actual Bill of evaluator (Valuation to be carried out by evaluator listed on the panel maintained by 52153 Pakistan Banks Association.) 52159 (b) stamp Duty Actual For advances against pledge/hypothecation various charges to be recovered as follows: 52164 Note: No Godown Rent for ABL own warehouses Godown staff salaries - Salaries of Godown Keepers/Chowkidars, Godown inspection Charges 52155 b) Within Municipal Limits or within a radius of 10 KM from the branch (shall be credited to Bank's Income)
Upto Rs. 5 Million Rs. 1,000'Above Rs. 5 Million up to Rs. 25 Million Rs. 2,000'Above Rs. 25 Million up to Rs. 50 Million Rs. 2,500'Above Rs. 25 Million Rs. 3,500'Rus actual conveyance charges. Maximum one visit per month. b) Outside the above limits
Charges as defined in (a) above plus T.A. & D.A.
As ner rules (Annlicable to respective staff)
At Actual Delivery Charges - If a Godown Keeper is not posted, conveyance charges will be recovered.

Other incidental expenses for Documentation / other Legal (v) At Actual 52157 Charges etc.

Delivery order issuance Rs. 500 At Actual

20% P.A or as approved by CA approving authority Search Report charges nt Charges (to be booked as Charity) (vii) (d) Late Pavr (a) | (i) | Lead Fayment Charges (to be booked as Charity) |
| Igrah & Diminishing Musharakah |
| (a) | (i) | Repossession charges |
| (ii) | Legal Documentation charges |
| (b) | Handling charges on marking of lien on Govt Securities At Actual At Actual Rs 500/- Flat per customer (to be recovered upfront) plus legal / vendor fees 55567 Redemption of property. Fee to be recovered from the party when bank officers are called before Registrar for redemption Rs. 2.500/- Flat per property plus legal / vendor fees 55568 Registration with SECP & Lawyer's charges for both Private & Public Ltd. Cos. where charge on current/fixed assets is registered At Actual (Inclusive of legal / vendor fees) plus PKR 1 000/- per case 55569 Registration of mortgage at Registrar's Office for Partn /Proprietorship firm /individual At actual (Inclusive of legal / vendor fees) plus PKR 1,000/- per case 55570 In case of early termination, bank may sell the asset higher than the book value (i.e. as per outstanding principal amount) Buy Out Price in case of early Termination of Ijarah/Diminishing a. 5 % for 1st Year b. 4% for 2nd Year tenure c. 3 % for rest of OR As per terms agreed between customer and bank (g) Late Payment Charges (to be booked as Charity) 20% P.A or as approved by CA approving authority Working Capital Facilities (a) Interim (any change in the facility/security)
(b) Enhancement As per agreed terms (d) Replacement of securities under lien with the Bank (except at the time of annual review of facilities and other than our own Bank's deposits under lien) As per agreed terms (e) Late Payment Charges (to be booked as Charity) 20% P.A or as approved by CA approving authority Allied Aitebar Car Ijarah As per the facility arrangement or Rs. 7,500/- (Non Refundable) 52793 (a) Processing fee (b) Vehicle Evaluation Charges At Actual 52778 (b) Vehicle Evaluation Charges
(c) Comprehensive Takaful Charges
(d) Late Payment Charges (to be booked as Charity)
(e) Cheque Return Charges
(f) Vehicle Re-Possession Charges*
(g) Repossessed Vehicle's Transportation Charges Rs. 100 per day or maximum of Rs. 1500 per month per rental. As mentioned in Section G-4 (a) (Miscellaneous Charges)
Actual Incurred by the bank up to maximum of Rs.100,000 52783 Actual Incurred by the bank up to maximum of Rs.50,000/- (g) Repossessed vehicle S'arlapportation Char (h) Repossessed Vehicle Evaluation Charges*
 (i) ABC Reissuance Charges
 (j) Monthly Warehouse Charges
 (k) Auction Charges
 (l) NOC Issuance Fee Actual Incurred by the bank 52699 PO/DD/ABC cancellation/duplicate issuances charges as per Section A "REMITTANCES" above At Actual (maximum of Rs. 30,000/-) t Actual 52665 52666 (m) Income estimation charges (whereever applicable) At Actual Al Actual
For all client segments
[4%] on written down value during 1st year
[3.5%] on written down value during 2nd year
[3%] on written down value during 3rd year
[2.5%] on written down value during 3rd year
[2.5%] on written down value during 5th year Buy Out Price in case of early Termination of Ijarah

Page 7

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)

			e Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)	
r. o.		TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE Description	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	PL Category (T24
4	Allied	d Aitebar Home Musharakah	A) Farall assessed 0.500/, b) Darker Aves Ober 4.000/	
- }		Processing Fee Property Valuation Fee	a) For all segments 6,500/- b) Roshan Apna Ghar 4,000/- At Actual	55622 61017
H		Legal Fee	At Actual	52160
H		Takaful Premium (Upto Client's Share)	At Actual	52160
H		Registeration / Redemption of Legal Docs	At Actual	52784
Ī	(f)	Property Appraisal Fee/ BOQ Evaluation Charges	At Actual	-
Ī		Late Payment Charges (to be credited to Charity Account)	Rs. 100 per day or maximum of 1,500 per Month	-
Ī	(h)	Income Estimation Charges	At Actual	
Ī		Cheque Return Charges	As mentioned in Section G -4 (a) (Miscellaneous Charges)	
		Stamp Duty	At Actual	15944
	(k)	Buyout price in case of early Termination (including solar system)	 a) 5% of Outstanding Principal if the facility is requested for premature termination by the customer after I Year and up to 3 years of payment. 	
			b) 3% of principal outstanding if the request for termination is received after 3 years and up to 7 years of payment.	
			c) 01% of principal outstanding if the request for termination is received after 7 years and up to I0 years of payment.	
			d) No charges after I0 Years of finance relationship	
			e) For ATF request cases would however be charged at the rate of 5% f) No charges for segment-Mera Pakistan Mera Ghar (MPMG)	
		In case the delay occurs on part of the customer in availing the facility,the following fresh reports (If required) shall be obtained at his/her cost/Valuation report, Income		
İ	(m)	estimation report ABC Reissuance Charges/Cancellation/duplicate issuances charges	As mentioned in Sec A (Remittance)	
	(n)	Life Takaful Contribution	Bank will bear the cost of life takaful against the outstanding exposure amount. However, if takaful company charges Takaful Contribution over and above agreed rate due to any abnormality observed in medical examination, customer shall bear the additional takaful Contribution.	
5 /	Allied	d Aitebar Solar System Finance		
· [Processing Fee		=====
			Rs.5,000/- or 1% of the finance amount whichever is higher	55624
	b)	Takaful / Insurance Premium	As per Actual	-
	c)	Late Payment Charges (to be credited to Charity Account)	Rs. 100/- per day or maximum of Rs. 1,200 per Month	-
Γ	d)	Cheque Return Charges	As mentioned in Section G- 4 (a) (Miscellaneous Charges)	
Ī	e)	PO/DD/ABC Reissuance Charges		_
F	f)	Rate of Re-Finance	PO/IDD/ABC cancellation/duplicate issuances charges as per section "REMITTANCES" 6% or In line with SBP guidelines	
L			*Till such time refinance is not available to the Bank, customer shall be charged on commercial rate of 1YK+2%	
			Rs. 1,000/- or as revised by GOP from time to time	
6		Islamic Agriculture Financing		
	(a)	Processing Charges on CA of Agriculture for Fresh, Renewel, Enhancement, Regular Proposals (Fund Based)	1) For All Non Farm Financing Processing Charges 0 to 0.5 Million Rs. 1,0004 Rs. 2,0004 Rs. 3,0004 Rs. 3,000	
			Processing Charges Process	52031
			Processing charges are Non-Refundable. To be charged upfront. b. Charges are as percentage of requested amount.	
	(b)	One Time Transaction, Amendment, Temporary Enhancement and Excess Over Limits. (On customer request)	S. No Amount(Rs.) Processing Charges () 01o 0.5 Million Rs. 1,000/- Above 0.5 to 0.99 Million Rs. 2,000/- () for 1 Million and Above Rs. 3,000/-	
ı	(c)	Agriculture Financing against Liquid Securities (Processing Fee, Annual Renewal Fee, Interim enhancement and amendment)	iRs. 1,000/- Flat for each activity - Facility size up to Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Payable up/front)	
		İ	ii) Rs. 2,000/- Flat for each activity – Facility size above	
			Rs. 1 Million (Non-Refundable, Pavable unfront)	
١,	YES)	Minister's Kamyab Jawan Youth Entrepreneurship Scheme (PMKJ		
7	(a)		Rs 100/- (inclusive of on line CNIC verification charges to be paid to NADRA, eCIB, and Biometric Verification fee)	

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)

FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022

(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC PL Category (T24) (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022) No. Description
F: ALLIED BANK - DIGITAL CHANNELS Allied UPI PayPak Co-badged Debit Cards

A Basic Debit Card ad UPI PayPak Co-badged Debit Cards

Basic Debit Card

(i) Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee
(ii) Card Replacement Fee

UPI & PayPak Classic

(ii) Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee
(iii) Card Replacement Fee

UPI & PayPak Classic Plus

(ii) Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee
(iii) Card Replacement Fee

UPI & PayPak Gold & Visa Sapphire

(ii) Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee
(iii) Suance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee
(iii) Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee Rs. 800/-Rs. 600/-Rs. 1,500/ Card Replacement Fee 2 Allied EZ Cash Chip Enabled Prepaid Card
(i) Issuance Fee
(ii) Card Replacement Fee Rs. 600/-Free (iii) Card Re-Load

3 Allied VISA Debit Cards (a) Classic Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee Rs.1,800/-52736 (ii) Card Replacement Fee
(b) Platinum Debit Card & Visa Sapphire 200 (i) Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee
(ii) Card Replacement Fee
(c) Premium Debit Card Rs.2,500/-Rs. 800/-(c) Premium bobit Card

i) Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee
ii) Card Replacement Fee

4. Visa Debit Card-Foreian Currency
(a) Visa Classic Card
i) Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee Rs. 7000/-Rs. 800/-USD Account - USD 12 BP Account - GBP 10 Euro Account - Euro 12 USD Account - USD 06 Card Replacement Fee / Upgrade / Downgrade Fee (b) Visa Platinum Card

Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee Euro Account - Euro 06 Euro Account - Euro 25 Card Replacement Fee / Upgrade / Downgrade Fee Euro Account - Euro 08 (c) Visa Premium Card

Issuance Fee / Annual Fee / Renewal Fee USD Account - USD 50 BP Account - GBP 35 Euro Account - Euro 45 USD Account - USD 10 Card Replacement Fee / Upgrade / Downgrade Fee uro Account - Euro 10 (d) Currency Conversion Fee For local transactions
For Foreign Transaction Other Than Account Currency (e) Other Charges - ATM /Debit Card/PayPAk/UPI Transaction Retrieval Fee i) Rs. 300/- For Demestic ii) Rs. 900/- For International Transction Arbitration charges (in case of false charge back 52739 5 E-commerce / Point of Sale (POS) a Currency Conversion Fee
b ATM/Debit Card Delivery at Home/Office 3.5% of transaction amount on all foreign currency transactions ATM Transaction Charges

(a) Charges on Cash Withdrawal Transactions (Domestic) - On Net No Charges (Not applicable on Allied Basic Banking Account holders) (b) Charges on Cash Withdrawal Transactions (Domestic) - Off Net Rs. 23.44/- (Off net) or as applicable (c) No Charge (d) Charges on Balance Enquiry - On net Charges on Balance Enquiry - Off net Rs.3.13/- per enquiry or as applicable (1-Link) (e) (f) Charges on Balance Enquiry (International) 55524 Rs.225/- per enquiry Inter Accounts Funds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic - Within ABL) 52744 (h) 0.1% or Rs. 200 per transaction whichever is lower including FED(Free Upto Rs. 25,000 Per Month Per Account) Inter Bank Funds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic) 52720 (i) Biometric Cardless Transaction Fee (On-Us only) Rs. 15 per transaction 52733 Tax payment charges (P2G) For both ADC & OTC Facility This Facility is Free of Charges 55611 Optional Receipt Printing for ATM Cash Withdrawal & Balance Inquiry - Off Net (k) 55629 Rs.2.5/- Including FED or as applicable ptional Receipt Printing for ATM Cash Withdrawal-On Ne Rs.2.5/- Including FED or as applicable Rs. 600/- per transaction (Inclusive of FED) (m) Cash Withdrawal on ABL ATM - For Foreign Cards Only (n) Temporary Limit Enhancement Fee on Debit Card Basic / Asaan Classic / Classic Plus Gold / Sapphire Platinum / Sapphire 200 Premium ATM Cash Withdrawal POS/eCommerce Inter Accounts Funds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic -Within ABL) Inter Bank Funds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic) Note a Jannual Fee to be recovered in advance in Calendar Quarter when card is issued. No refund on account closure. All charges/fees are applicable on per-card basis.
b) The exchange rate between the transaction currency and the billing currency used for processing foreign currency transactions is a wholesale market rate selected by VISA/UPI from within a range of wholesale rates in effect plus the percentage that Alied Bark charges on account of Foreign Currency Conversion Fee.
c) No Annual Fee to salary account of ABL Employee (one account only).
d) On Net means transaction careful out at ABL ATM retwork. (a) Un Net means transaction carried out at ABL ATM network.

(b) Off Net means a switch transaction carried out at other Bank ATM network (!Llink).

(f) For VISA Froeign Currency pelish Card, ABL spreading exchange rate on transaction date will apply for conversion where transaction currency is different than account currency plus the percentage that ABL charges on account of Currency Conversion.

(g) Illiterate customers can apply for ABL Basic Debit Card only, h) No Annual Fee for First Year on Debit Card issued on RDA Accounts

Page 9

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below if not mantioned otherwise.)

			charged in addition to th	e Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)	
Sr. No.			TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE Description	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	PL Category (T2
	myA	BL Digital	Banking		
	(a)		sonal Internet Banking		
		(i)	Registration Charges	Free	55001
		(ii)	Subscription Charges	Free	55002
		(iii)	Fund Transfer to Own Account, Any ABL Account & Pay Anyone	ABL to ABL Transfer - Free. Pay anyone Rs 150/- Per transaction	55003
			(Not applied on Allied Basic Banking Account holders)	Raast Transactions are Free of Cost	55003
		(iv)	Inter Bank Funds Transfer (Domestic)	0.1% or Rs. 200 per transaction whichever is lower including FED(Free Upto Rs. 25,000 Per Month Per Account) Raast Transactions are Free of Cost	52743 5275 ⁻ 52752
		(v)	Tax payment charges (P2G) For both ADC & OTC Facility	This Facility is Free of Charges	
	(b)	myABL Bu	siness Internet Banking	Charges to be agreed with client on a case-to-case basis	
	(-)			(No Registration Charges on myABL Business Internet Banking for Allied Business Accounts)	
	(c)	MYABL WI	atsapp Banking		+
		1)	Account Balance Inquiry	Free	
	(-)	ii)	Mini Statement	Free	
	(e)	Roshan Di	gital Account / Simplified-Low Income RDA		-
	<u> </u>	i)	Cheque Book	Free	-
		ii)	Debit Card First Year Annual Fee/Issuance fee	Free	
		iii)	Cheque Book Dispatch Charges	Free	
		iv)	Debit Card Dispatch Charges	Free	
		v)	Inter Bank Fund Transfer (IBFT) Charges	Free	
		vi)	Account Maintenance Charges	Free	
		vii)	SMS Alert Charges	Free	
		viii)	Balance confirmation/Account maintenance certificate	_	
		LA	required by Customers other than auditors	Free	
_		ix)	Outward Remittances	Free	
8		Phone Ba		Rs. 50/- per transaction	====
			sfer - Own Account of Customer		55301
	(D)	Funds Tran	sfer – Any ABL Account S CHARGES	Rs. 50/- per transaction	55302
1			eque Book.	Free (For All IBG Porducts) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52003
2	Stop	Payment	instructions	Rs 750/- per instruction for Rupee Account US\$ 10/- per instruction for FC Accounts (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies) and FC Cheques / Drafts	52002
3		ding Instru	ictions		
	(a)	Standing In	structions Fee	Rs.200/ per transaction except deduction of financing payment Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction.	52017
	(b)		ding Instructions due to error on the part of the customer	Rs.200/- per attempt	52009
4	(a)	Cheque retu (If returned balance ins required, ch revenue sta	ed Charges irred Inward Clearing: due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e ifficient in account, drawer's signatures incomplete (differ) eque contain extraneous matter, payment stopped by drawer, mp required/ insufficient & mutilated cheque etc.	Rs. 600/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency) US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies)	52058
5	(b)	Cheque returning Charg	urned on counter	No Charges	
5			learing (at the time of Lodgement)	Rs.550/- (including NIFT Charges)	52056
			aring (at the time of Lodgement)	Rs.350/- (including NIFT Charges)	
6	Balaı	nce confir	mation certificate required by Customers other A/C Maintenance Certificate.	(Rawalpind-Islamabad are considered as one city) Rs. 300/- per certificate	52057 52020
7	Bank	c Certificat	e for the purpose of Visa	Rs. 500/- per certificate Note :- No charoes on Bank Certificate for Tax Purposes.	55559

Page 10 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING) FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022 (Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service

			I other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be e Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)	
Sr.		TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC	PL Category (T24
No. 8	Acco	Description unt Maintenance Charges	(ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	T Category (12-
	(a)	Service charges on "Allied Basic Banking Accounts" at Parent branch		
		only.	i) No Charges	
		i) 02 withdrawals $\&$ 02 deposits through branch counter during a calendar month	ii) Rs.50/- each for every withdrawal / deposit through branch counter	52021
		ii) Additional transactions iii) Withdrawals through ABL ATM/Debit Card	iii) No Charges	
	SECF	P fee for accessing the information/documents through	At actual	
9		ne Portal		
10	Acco	unt Closing processing Charges	Rs. 500/-or whatever minimum balance available in Account.	
	a) Loca	al Currency Account	No Charges if closed by the Bank. No Charges for regular Saving Accounts	
	b) Fo	reign Currency Account	US\$ 12 ⁻ or equivalent from the currencies other than US \$ or whatever minimum balance is available in Account. No Charges if closed by the Bank.	
	Note Edlow	ing Accounts are exempt from levy of service charges		
	i) Acc receivi ii) Mus	ounts maintained by employees of Govt./Semi-Govt.Institutions for Salary, ing family pension/benevolent funds grant etc. in any manner what so ever. tahqeen Zakat	Pension and Benevolent Funds purpose including widows/children of deceased government employees eligible for	
	iv) Stu			
	vi) De	. employees Salary Account. ceased Accounts.		
	vii) An	y account specially exempted by the Bank under Cash Management or und	er any other special arrangement.	
11	eCIB	Charges.	Rs. 50/- Flat	52152
		ing of duplicate /additional Statement of Account		52016
		Electronic Statement of Account (e-SOA) Charges.	Rs.20 per statement. For daily Rs.600/Month	
		Daily Weekly	For weekly Rs.80/Month	52016
		Fortnightly Monthly	For fortnightly Rs.40/Month For montly Rs.20/Month	
		,	For the period of 6 Months Rs. 30.17 Plus Applicable FED, not exceeding Rs. 35/-	
			For each additional period Rs. 30.17 Plus Applicable FED, not exceeding Rs. 35/upto next 6 Months	
	b)	Printing of duplicate / additional Statement of Account.	For FCY Accounts, rupee equivalent of charges will be deducted from FCY Account	52016
13	Photo	ocopy of paid Cheques provided to customer.	Upto one year old: Rs. 200/- per cheque Above one to five year old: Rs.500/- per cheque	52663
			Above five year old: Rs. 750/- per cheque	52003
14		IPS Maintenance Account Charges	No Charges	52023
	(b)	IPS Transaction Charges	Free Note:	52023
15	Trans	sactional Alert Facility	RTGS charges to be recovered as per SoC.	
15	(a)	SMS Pack I	Rs.75/- per month for each account.	52714
	(b)	SMS Pack II	Rs.150/- per month for each account. Rs. 50/- per salary account per month	
16		ges from employer on Salary Disbursement service out any formal arrangement with Bank).	Note: Charges will not be applied on Salaries of following: a) Government / Semi Government Institutions and Armed Forces. b) Customers approved by respective Chief IBG and Chief BSG based on Business reciprocity.	52008
17	mana	ges on collection accounts (other than formal cash gement arrangement)	Rs.25'- per transaction	52026
18		end Warrant	0.30% of disbursed amount - Minimum Rs. 10,000/-	
	(a)	Charges on Dividend Warrants (to be recovered from dividend declaring companies) Note		
		a) Dividend Warrant (DW) charges are negotiable with the Customers depositing full Dividend amount in advance or Rs.50 Million, whichever is		
		less in Dividend Account (Current remunerative) for payment of Dividend Warrants. b) In case DWs are not printed through a Printer referred by the Bank and		52104
		subsequently it is found that the DWs are rejected by NIFT while processing for payment, actual charges of NIFT applicable on Non- Standard Instruments will be recovered from the Dividend declaring Company.		
19		Cheque Book Delivery Charges at customers mailing address. (as per customer written request)	Rs. 300/- Flat Per Cheque Book. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
20	0	NADRA Succession Certificate Verification Charges	At Actual	
21	(a)	ceeping & Destruction Charges Cheque Book (if not collected within 60 Days)	Rs. 15/ leaf for both Current & Saving	
22		Debit Card (if not collected within 90 Days) Issuance Fee for Emigrant/Overseas employment certificate	Rs. 200/- per Card Rs. 500/- Flat per certificate	
		2010 Emigratio Verseed employment certificate		
Н		DISPATCH / COMMUNICATION CHARGES		
1		age - Ordinary Local - Within City	Rs. 30 Flat - Per Item	52691
Ļ	(b)	Inland - Inter City	Rs. 50 Flat - Per Item	52691
2	(a)	age - Registered Local - Within City	Rs. 50 Flat - Per Item	52691
	(b)	Inland - Inter City Foreign	Rs. 70 Flat - Per Item Rs. 200 Flat - Per Item	52691
	(d)	For Inland LC	Rs. 200 Flat - Per Item	52691 52691
3	(e) Couri	For Foreign Import LC	Rs. 1200 Flat - Per Item	52691
3	(a)	Local - Within City	Rs. 125/- Flat - Per Item	52692
	(b)	Inland - Inter City	Rs. 250 Flat - Per Item	52692
4	SWIF		Foreign Rs.2,000/- per instance for every 0.5 KG of weight or part thereof, or actual which ever is higher	52692
<u> </u>		Full Text LC / Guarantee Messages LC / Guarantee Amendment Messages	Rs. 2000 Flat - Per Item Rs. 700 Per Message	52356 52356
	(c)	All other SWIFT Messages	Rs. 700 Per Message	52357
	Note:	These charges will not be applicable on internal communication from trade f	actory to branches and vice versa.	

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charge as listed below if not monthing of atherwise.)

Company Comp					all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be e Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)	
Continued or Continued Services Continued Servi	Sr. No.			Description		PL Category (T2
Second Content of Child Content Commission - Annual Management Second Content Cont	I: IM	PORT		INTERNATIONAL BANKING		
Letters of Control Con	1	Cash	Letter of (Credit - Issuance		
Beautiful content and processes of the			Upto Rs.25 Above 25 M Above Rs. 5 Above Rs. 10 Note: a) Negotiabl b) Projected	Million John Rs. 50 Million John Million upto Rs. 100 Million John Million John Million Rates are approved by Chief IBG /CRBG and RMG	Dart thereof or part thereof	52306
Support			commitment arising out of placed on re business vo this regard v	Letter from customer for paying difference in commission 4 shortfall in business commitment should be obtained & cord. Any difference in commission arising due to shortfall in turne will be recovered at the end of the year. Any waiver in vill be given by the CEO duly recommended by respective	ramitance through another bank. Notes: If LC is opened with 100% Lien over Low Remunerative Mudarabah based accounts - No Commission shall be charged. Only applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H or all out of Pocket expenses at actual will	
Pus applicable Disparts (Communication Charges as per sort in Section II. All the time of query of LC, send on damps to be darged on buildings of the darged on the charge of the buildings of the darged on the charge of the buildings of the charge of the buildings of the charge of the buildings of the charge of the buildings of the charge of the buildings of the charge of the buildings of the charge of the buildings of the bui		(b)	Non-reimbu	rsable letters of credit under Barter / Credit/Loans.	1% for 1st quarter or part thereof 0.30% for each subsequent quarter or part thereof. Minimum Rs.1500/-	52306
Exercises a minuted interestion in period. Residence (pages as per lateful in Section 14. \$2306			Deferred Pa		Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. At the time of opening of LC, service charges to be charged on full amount of LC liability plus Service Charges payable thereon for the period from the date of opening of LC untill the expiry. Thereafter service charges is to be recovered on six	52306
Bitauries considerations in period after LC expirity School charges in the mission of School Plant of Scho	2		ndments		Rs.1100/- per transaction (Flat)	
Pub applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per saff in Section H.		(b)	Without incr	ease in amount /extension in period.		52306
d opening of fresh LC am mentioned in Sr. # 2.1 action (LC service charges will be calculated on the amount of liability as per Scaling Progress of the control of an extraoring Control of the progress of the control of the control of the control of the special control of the			Involving inc	rease in amount and/or extension in period.		52306
Revolutions revoce charges with contrary or acceptance by the applicant to submission of documents against equited Chi-singlifizing powing basis focusions.	3	Reval	lidation (E	xtension in period after LC expiry)	of opening of fresh LC as mentioned in Sr. # J-1 above (LC service charges will be calculated on the amount of liability as per Exchange rate prevailing on the date of revalidation).	52306
Re 2000- per LC	ŭ				LCs negotiating /opening bank's counters.	
Transfer Commission Transfer Commission Plus LC revalidation charges (8, # 3-3), if the expired LC is realidated along with its transfer to a new beneficiary Plus applicable Depatch / Communication Charges as per teriff in Section H. Public LC revalidation charges as per teriff in Section H.	4	Canc	ellation ch	arnes	Rs.2000/- per LC	52346
Fransfer Commission Plus LC revalidation charges (Sr. # J-3), if the expired LC is revalidated along with its transfer to a new beneficiary Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Import Bills Under Sight LC - Approved Finance Facility Payment Against Documents (PAD net of Cash Margin) (a) Service Charges Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. 52348 (b) Commission (c) (d) From the list is retired goald, within 15 days from the date of expected in application appearing on covering schedule vide date (within here is applicable) or from date of incidence of the communication of the purchase price of asset at the time of sale. (d) (e) (f) Frofit to be recovered Finance Facility - PAD amount (NET decommend) (d) In case of Special Approved: (ii) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (a) (b) Service Charges (c) (c) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (d) (e) (f) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (a) (b) Service Charges (c) (c) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (d) (e) (f) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (d) (e) (f) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (d) (e) (f) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (e) (f) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) (g) Import Bills Und	4	Caric	enation ci	iai yes.	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52346
Import Bills Under Sight L.C - Approved Finance Facility- payment Against Documents (PAD net of Cash Margin) (a) Sen/ce Charges (b) Commission (b) In the list retired (paid) within 15 days from the date of control of the control of the control of the purchase price of asset at the time of sale) (b) Commission (c) Profit to be recovered on Approved Finance Facility - PAD amount (NET OF CASH MARGIN-held since opening of LC or before negotiation of documents): (d) Commission - If bill is retired (paid) within 15 days from the date of payment. (d) Commission - If bill is retired (paid) sile 15 days from the date of documents): (e) Profit to be recovered on Approved Finance Facility - PAD amount (NET OF CASH MARGIN-held since opening of LC or before negotiation of documents): (g) Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (g) Sen/ce Charges (h) Bill is paid within due date (h) Sen/ce Charges (h) Sen/ce Charges (h) It bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through (h) Pills to be recovered as per terms of Approved Irinit. (h) Pills to be recovered as per termf in Section H. (h) Sen/ce Charges (h) Sen/ce Charg	5	Trans	sfer Comm	nission	Plus LC revalidation charges (Sr. # J-3), if the expired LC is revalidated along with its transfer to a new beneficiary	52306
Service Charges	6				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	
(i)		(a)	Service Cha	rges		52348
date of lodgement. 52352 (c) Profit to be recovered on Approved Finance Facility - PAD amount (NET OF CASH MARGIN - held since opening of LC or before negotiation of documents). (i) In case of Special Approval: Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit Profit at approved rate to be applied from the debit to NOSTRO Account or PAD Lodgement whichever is earlier till the date of retirement, after adjustment of cash margin, if any. Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (a) Service Charges (b) Service Charges (c) Service Charges (d) If Bill is paid within due date (e) Service Charges (f) If Bill is paid within due date (g) Commission (g) 0.15% per month or part thereof. Minimum Rs. 1000 per bill from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (g) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through Approved Finance Facility Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Commission (g) 0.45% per month or part thereof. Minimum Rs. 1000 per bill from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (g) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through Approved Finance Facility Commission (g) 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission (g) 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC Plus Charity as per Sr. # 7-(C-ii) below Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. No Charity		(b)		If bill is retired (paid) within 15 days from the date of negotiation appearing on covering schedule/value date (which ever is applicable) or from date of	No Commission	
(c) Profit to be recovered on Approved Finance Facility - PAD amount (NET OF CASH MARKIN: held since opening of LC or before negotiation of documents): (i) In case of Special Approved: Profit at approved rate to be applied from the debit to NOSTRO Account or PAD Lodgement whichever is earlier till the date of retirement, after adjustment of cash margin, if any. Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (a) Service Charges Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (b) Service Charges (i) If Bill is paid within due date (ii) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit Profit to be applied from the debit to NOSTRO Account or PAD Lodgement whichever is earlier till the date of retirement, after adjustment of cash margin, if any. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. 52348 52358 in La Import fore 52306 (ii) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC. Plus Charity as per Sr. # 7-(C-ii) below Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (c) (i) If Bills paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through No Charity No Charity			(ii)	Commission - If bill is retired (paid) after 15 days from the date of lodgement.	0.25 % of the bill amount to be added in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale.	52352
documents :		(c)	Profit to be i	ecovered on Approved Finance Facility - PAD amount (NET		
Profit at approved rate to be applied from the debit to NOSTRO Account or PAD Lodgement whichever is earlier till the date of referement, after adjustment of cash margin, if any. 7 Import Bills Under Usance LC - Acceptance (a) Service Charges (b) Service Charges (c) (i) Service Charges (ii) If Bill is paid within due date (iii) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility (c) (i) If Bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility (ii) If Bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility (c) (i) If Bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility (iii) If Bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility (c) (iii) If Bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility (c) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (c) (d) If Bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility No Charity No Charity			documents)		Profit to be recovered as ner terms of Annound Limit	
(a) Service Charges Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. 52348 (b) Service Charges (i) If Bill is paid within due date and in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale) (b) Service Charges (ii) If bill is not paid within due date (iii) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through (iv) Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC Plus Charity as per Sr. # 7-{C-ii) below Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (b) If Bills paid within due date (c) I) If Bills paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through No Charity			(0)	To caucity of the second supported.	Profit at approved rate to be applied from the debit to NOSTRO Account or PAD Lodgement whichever is earlier till the	
(a) Service Charges Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. 52348 (b) Service Charges (i) If Bill is paid within due date and in the purchase price of asset at the time of sale) (b) Service Charges (ii) If bill is not paid within due date (iii) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through (iv) Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC Plus Charity as per Sr. # 7-{C-ii) below Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (b) If Bills paid within due date (c) I) If Bills paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through No Charity	7	Impo	rt Bills Un	der Usance LC - Acceptance		
(b) Service Charges (c) If Bill is paid within due date (d) If Bill is paid within due date (e) Commission & 0.15% per month or part thereof. Minimum Rs. 1000 per bill from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) (f) Domnission & 0.15% per month or part thereof. Minimum Rs. 1000 per bill from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) (f) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (g) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e, LC paid through Approved Finance Facility (c) Commission & 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission & 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC (c) Plus Charity as per Sr. # 7-(C-ii) below (c) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (c) (i) If Bills paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through (ii) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through	•			• • • • •		
(i) If Bill is paid within due date a) Commission Rs. 1000 Flat per bill. (if adjusted within LC validity) b) Commission (ii) 0.15% per month or part thereof. Minimum Rs. 1000 per bill from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (ii) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through Approved Finance Facility Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit. Commission (iii) 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission (iii) 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC Plus Charity as per Sr. # 7-(C-ii) below Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iv) If Bills paid within due date (iii) If Bills paid within due dat		(h)			Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52348
Approved Finance Facility Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC Plus Charity as per Sr. # 7-(C-ii) below Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. (C) (i) If Bills paid within due date (ii) If Bills not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through		<i>(~)</i>			b) Commission © 0.15% per month or part thereof. Minimum Rs. 1000 per bill from the date of expiry of LC (if bill adjusted after LC validity)	52358 inLand Import foreig 52306
(ii)) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through				Approved Finance Facility	Commission @ 0.40% Flat, Minimum Rs 1000 plus extra commission @ 0.10% per month to be recovered from the date of expiry of LC Plus Charity as per Sr. # 7-(C-ii) below Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52352
		(C)) If bill is not paid within due date, i.e., LC paid through	No Charity	

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charge as listed below if not monthing of atherwise.)

	(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.)				
		TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC	PL Category (T	
Colle	ection Char	Description ges	(ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	(1	
(a)			0.15% or Minimum Rs.750/-		
	Service Cha	rges	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52348	
(b)			a) Rs.1000/- (Flat) per collection if charges are on drawee's Account.		
			b) US\$ 20/- if charges are on Principal Account.		
	Commission	1	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52350	
Other	r Charges	On Import Transactions			
	Contract Re (i)	gistration Contract Registration for import on consignment basis	0.10 % Minimum Rs.2000/-		
_	(ii)	(Annual Basis) Contract Amendment	6.10 /9 William 110.2009	52307	
	(11)	Contract Amendment	a) Without increase in amount /extension in period - Rs. 500 Flat per amendment		
			 b) Involving increase in amount and/or extension in period - Charges as per Sr. # J (9)(a)(i) above. 	52306	
			Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52306	
(b)			0.1% Minimum Rs.1000/-		
	Payment to	suppliers against imports for which contract has not been	Plus correspondent bank charges at actual	52307	
	registered a	nd/or documents directly received by Importers.	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52307	
(c)	Import again	ist advance payment to suppliers	0.15%, Minimum Rs.1700/-	52349	
	import agair	за адманое рауниена со заррнето	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52349	
(d)	Handling of	discrepant documents under import LC.	US \$100/- (Flat) + Swift charges USD 20/-	52347	
(e)			US\$ 100/- (Flat) or its equivalent in other currencies from remitting bank.		
	Import Bills	returned unpaid	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Plus correspondent banks charges at actual.	52354	
(f)	Do inter-	mont charges (or valle to so information Poster)	At Actual	2005	
		ment charges (payable to re-imbursing Banks).	Rs.1000/-	52353	
(g) (h)		freight certificate for import on FOB basis.	Rs.1000/- Rs. 500 plus Actual charges of Credit Rating Agency.	52309	
	Obtaining cr agencies	redit reports on behalf of customers from Credit rating	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52006	
		sign Exchange cover provided by the client is through another	0.10% Plus handling charges Rs. 800/- Flat		
	bank			52304	
(j) EXPC		oproval from SBP	Rs. 1000/- flat per transaction	52305	
	ers of Cred	it			
	Advising (i)	In case Charges are on Beneficiary Account	Rs 1500/- (Flat)		
			Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52368	
	(ID	la como Observa de la Aprilla de			
	(ii)	In case Charges are on Applicant Account	US \$ 50/- (Flat)	52368	
			Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	02000	
	Amendment (i)	Advising In case Charges are on Beneficiary Account	Rs 1000/- (Flat)		
	()	mode orage are ar baranous y recount		52368	
			Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	02000	
	(ii)	In case Charges are on Applicant Account	US \$ 35/- (Flat)		
			Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52368	
(-)			0.070/		
(c)			0.25% per quarter or minimum Rs 1100/- per quarter or part thereof.		
			Subject to availability of country limits/cross border risk(s) or as approved by Financial Institution and RMG.		
	Confirmation	n of LC	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.		
				52368	
				52368	
				52368	
(d)			Rs 1,500/- (Flat) - If without substitution of documents.	52368	
(d)	Transfer of	ic.	Rs 1,500/- (Flat) - If without substitution of documents. Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents		
(d)	Transfer of I	uc.		52368 52368	
		uc.	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents		
Colle		uc.	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispetch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.		
(d)	ections		Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion)	52368	
Colle	ections	L/C. (Cheque/Bank Draft etc.)	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispetch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.		
Colle (a)	Clean Bills Documentar	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52368	
Colle (a)	ections Clean Bills	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.)	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion)	52368	
Colle (a)	Clean Bills Documentar	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52368	
Colle (a)	Clean Bills Documentar	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52368 52364	
Colle (a)	Clean Bills Documentar (i)	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion).	52368 52364	
Colle (a) (b) Other	Clean Bills Documentar (i) (ii) The Charges	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges under Export Transactions	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Upto Rs. 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000 Above 150 Million - 0.17% Minimum Rs. 2000/-	52368 52364 52374	
Colle (a)	Clean Bills Documental (i) (ii) r Charges Handling of	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Upto Rs. 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000	52368 52364 52374	
Colle (a) (b) Other	Clean Bills Documental (i) (ii) r Charges Handling of	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges under Export Transactions compensatory Rebate Applications/Duty draw back /R&D	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Upto Rs. 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000 Above 150 Million - 0.10% Minimum Rs. 2000/- 0.25% per claim minimum Rs. 500/ Upto 0.13% per transaction	52368 52364 52374 52345	
Colle (a) (b) Other (a)	Clean Bills Documentar (i) (ii) r Charges Handling of cases applic	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges under Export Transactions compensatory Rebate Applications/Duty draw back /R&D ations/claims.	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Upto Rs. 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000 Above 150 Million - 0.10% Minimum Rs. 2000/- 0.25% per claim minimum Rs. 500/	52368 52364 52374 52345 52367	
Colle (a) (b) Other (a)	Clean Bills Documentar (i) (ii) r Charges Handling of cases applic	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges under Export Transactions compensatory Rebate Applications/Duty draw back /R&D	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Upto Rs. 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000 Above 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 2000/- 0.25% per criatm minimum Rs. 500/- Upto 0.13% per transaction Minimum Charges Upto Rs. 1,000/- per transaction If more then one document is involved against same advance payment, Commission should be recovered for each	52368 52364 52374 52345	
Colle (a) (b) Other (a)	Clean Bills Documentar (i) (ii) r Charges Handling of cases applic	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges under Export Transactions compensatory Rebate Applications/Duty draw back /R&D ations/claims.	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Upto Rs. 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000 Abova 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 2000/- 0.25% per claminum Rs. 500/- Upto 0.13% per transaction Minimum Charges Upto Rs. 1,000/- per transaction If more then one document is involved against same advance payment, Commission should be recovered for each document separately	52368 52364 52374 52345	
Colle (a) (b) Other (a)	Clean Bills Documentar (i) (ii) r Charges Handling of cases applic Service Cha	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges under Export Transactions compensatory Rebate Applications/Duty draw back /R&D ations/claims.	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Upto Rs. 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000 Above 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 2000/- 0.25% per criatm minimum Rs. 500/- Upto 0.13% per transaction Minimum Charges Upto Rs. 1,000/- per transaction If more then one document is involved against same advance payment, Commission should be recovered for each	52368 52364 52374 52345 52367	
Colle (a) (b) Other (a) (b)	Clean Bills Documentar (i) (ii) r Charges Handling of cases applic Service Cha	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges under Export Transactions compensatory Rebate Applications/Duty draw back /R&D attlons/claims. rge on Advance Inward Export payment Negotiated/ Discounted through Approved Finance Facility	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Upto Rs. 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000 Abova 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 2000/- 0.25% per claminum Rs. 500/- Upto 0.13% per transaction Minimum Charges Upto Rs. 1,000/- per transaction If more then one document is involved against same advance payment, Commission should be recovered for each document separately	52364 52374 52375 52374	
Colle (a) Other (a) (b) Other (c)	Clean Bills Clean Bills Documentar (i) (ii) or Charges Handling of cases applic Service Cha Export Bills Reimbursen	(Cheque/Bank Draft etc.) y Bills Commission Service Charges under Export Transactions compensatory Rebate Applications/Duty draw back /R&D autions/claims.	Rs. 15,000/- (Flat) - if with substitution of documents Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 125/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Rs. 250/- per collection Plus applicable charges (Reimbursement portion). Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H. Upto Rs. 150 Million - 0.13% Minimum Rs. 1000 Above 150 Million - 0.10% Minimum Rs. 2000/- 0.25% per claim minimum Rs. 500/- Upto 0.13% per transaction Minimum Charges Upto Rs. 1,000/- per transaction If more than one document is involved against same advance payment, Commission should be recovered for each document separately Profit to be recovered as per terms of Approved Limit.	52368 52364 52374 52345	

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed helpw. If not mentioned otherwise \(\)

Sr. No.			TYPE OF TRANSACTION /SERVICE Description	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	PL Category (T2
	(g)		Export against Surrender of FCY its for Central Asian countries (including Afghanistan)	@ 0.45% Minimum Rs.3,000/-	52345
	(h)	Transfer of I	Export Proceeds to other Bank received in our Nostro	0.13% of bill amount	52345
	(i)		change earnings where exporter sells foreign exchange to bank where as documents were sent for collection through	Rs. 1200 Flat	52345
	(j)	Issuance of	Tax Deduction Certificates	Rs. 500/- Flat	52337
	(k)	Preparation	of substitution case in ERF-Pre shipment	Rs. 2,000/- Flat	52345
	(m)	EE-Certifica	tion	Rs. 500/- per case	52345
	(n)	Export LC C	rancellation	Rs. 1,500/- Flat. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52368
	(p)		ments Returned Un-Paid	Rs. 600/- Flat per documents + Correspondence charges	52345
			OC for Entitlement	Rs. 1000/- per NOC	52345
		SN REMIT			
1	(a)	ard Remit	tances	1% of amount TC sold Minimum Rs 200/	
	(a)	Foreign Tra	veller Cheques.	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52321
	(b)			a) Flat US\$ 5/- per item upto value of US \$ 1000 or its equivalent. b) 0.25% per item for value of over US \$ 1000 or its equivalent filminimum US\$ 10/-, Maximum US \$ 100. c) if charges code is 'OUR'? for any foreign currency, US\$40/- (flat) Eqv. in any currency to be recovered from the applicant and amount should be parked in respective Nostro account	
		Remittance	abroad through F.C. Account (including FDD / FTT)	Plus Additional Charges © 0.25%, Minimum US \$ 5 (or equivalent currency) to be recovered where remittance is effected within 15 days of cash deposits. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52324
	(c)	Remittance (including F	To Universities/Educational Institutions on behalf of students		
		(1)	(for education purpose)	a) if charges code is "OUR" for any foreign currency, US\$40". (flat) Eqv. in any currency to be recovered from the applicant and amount should be parked in respective Nostro account ((Correspondent charges to be recovered by the correspondent while paying to beneficiary) Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52325
		117	Other Remittances abroad	0.10% per item. Minimum Rs. 500/-	
				 a) if charges code is "OUR" for any foreign currency, US\$40/- (flat) Eqv. in any currency to be recovered from the applicant and amount should be parked in respective Nostro account 	
				applicant and amount should be parked in respective Nostro account	
				(Correspondent charges to be recovered by the correspondent while paying to beneficiary)	
				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52325
		(ii)			
	(d)	Handling ch FC Account	arges on deposits of Foreign Currency Notes for the credit of in respective currencies.		
		(i)	In Case deposit remains in the FC Account for 15 days.	No Charges	
		(ii)	In Case deposit remains in the FC Account for less than 15 days.	0.25%, Minimum US \$ 5 (or equivalent currency)	52763
	(e)	Remittance	users. abroad under general permission or specific approval of SBP	Rs. 1500 Flat a) if charges code is "OUR" for any foreign currency, US\$40 ² (flat) Eqv. in any currency to be recovered from the applicant and amount should be parked in respective Nostro account	52325
	(f)	FDD/FTT C	ancellation charges	Flat Rs.500/- Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52323
	(g)	Issuance of	Duplicate FDD	Flat Rs.500/- Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52322

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022
(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below. If not magnificant athornize \(\)

	(Federal Excise Duty (FED) and all other applicable Government levies on any specified service will be charged in addition to the Service Charges as listed below, if not mentioned otherwise.) TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE TYPE OF TRANSACTION/SERVICE					
Sr. No.	Description Inward Remittances (a) PP		Description	ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul Dec 2022)	PL Category (T24)	
2				PKR equivalent amount of up to SAR 20 per transaction will be charged to NRP Rupee Value Account (NRVA) account holders for all inward remittance transactions received into the NRVA*	52761	
	(b)	Home Kem	intainces	No Charges, if the proceeds are credited to an account with any branch of our bank.	52761	
	(D)			Correspondent bank charges where applicable are to be deducted at actual.		
		Other than	Home Remittance	In other cases, DD/PO Charges as well as dispatch / communication charges (as applicable) would be recovered	52762	
			T			
	(c)	(i)	Local USD cheques & drafts/ Collection and settlement charges	a) If credit to Pak. Rupees Account Rs.550/- per instrument including NIFT & collecting bank charges.		
				 b) If credit to Foreign Currency Account, USD 5/- including NIFT & collecting Bank Charges. 	52326 52054	
		(ii)	Return Cheque Charges	a) Pak. Rupees Account:		
				Rs.550/- per returned cheque inclusive of NIFT charges. b) Foreign Currency Account: USD 6/- or equivalent inclusive of NIFT charges	52330 52055	
			S (International Banking)	At Actual	52357 52691	
1	Corr	espondent	Bank's charges (if any).	Flat Rs. 500/-	52692	
	L			Plus Foreign correspondent charges		
2	Fore	ign Bilis/C	heques/TCs sent for collection returned un-paid.	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52330 52055	
-				a) Flat US\$ 5/- per item upto value of US \$ 1000 or its equivalent.		
				b) 0.25% per item for value of over US \$ 1000 or its equivalent, Minimum US\$ 10/-, Maximum US \$ 100.		
			on received (relating to FC Account) from	Plus Additional Charges @ 0.25%, Minimum US \$ 5 (or equivalent currency) to be recovered where remittance is		
3			I banks/ branches and where the payment is oreign Currency.	effected within 15 days of cash deposits. Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52320	
				The applicable displacety communication of largest as per administration.		
	Inwa	rd cheque	s received from local branches, upcountry	0.15% Min. Commission Rs.400/-		
4	bran	ches or lo	cal banks for payment in Pak Rupees. (Convert reign Currency at the T.T.Buying Rate).	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52338	
5			nline FC Transactions			
	(a)	Online FCY	Cash Withdrawal	a) Within City - No Charge		
			om Authorized Branches only)	b) Inter City Charges (Per transaction) US \$\(^2\) = 05	52028	
			ount Plus FED should be a Round Amount as Charges are to d from Walk in Customer in Cash.	GBP = 03 EURO = 04		
	(b)	De recovere	d from war in odstorier in oasi.	JPY = 400 a) Within City - No Charge		
		Online ECV	Cash Deposit	b) Inter City Charges (Per transaction)		
			m Authorized Branches only)	US\$ = 05 GBP = 03	52029	
				EURO = 04 JPY = 400		
	(c)	Online ECV	' Account to Account Transfer	a) Within City - No Charge b) Inter City Charges (Per transaction)		
			om and to Authorized Branches only)	b) filter only charges (rei italisacion) US \$ = 03 GBP = 02	52030	
				EURO = 02 JPY = 300		
				US\$ 5 per transaction or its equivalent in other currencies		
6	Stan	ding Instru	uctions Fee in Foreign Currency Accounts.	Plus correspondent Bank Charges. (Permissible to new - FC Account & Incremental deposits).	52017 52327	
7	Colle	oction for I	Foreign Currency Account	Plus all charges for transaction executed under these Standing Instructions as per applicable rates of that relevant transaction.		
-	(a)	ction for i	oreign currency Account	i) US \$ 5/- for collection upto USD1000/- ii) US \$ 15/- for collection of above USD 1000/- (or equivalent currency)		
				All correspondent banks charges to be recovered at actual.		
		For US \$ de Instruments	enominated instrument drawn outside United States & s in other currencies like GBP, EUR, JPY etc.)	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52331 52751 52752	
	(b)			i) USD 5/- for collection upto USD 499/- (under Cash Letter)		
	`			ii) USD 20/- for collection of USD 500/- & above (under Secured Collection).		
		Collection for	or foreign currency A/c (collection of USD denominated	All correspondant banks charges to be recovered at actual.		
		instruments	drawn in United States)	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.		
<u> </u>				0.20% Minimum Rs. 200/- Maximum Rs.500/- per collection.		
8	Colle	ection of F	EBCs, FCBCs, DBCs from SBP/NBP etc.	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section H.	52332 52753	
9	Issua	ance of Pro	oceeds Realization Certificate beyond one year.	Rs.600/- (Flat)	52333 52754 52755 52756	
10	Issua	ance of du	plicate Proceeds Realization Certificate	Rs.300/- within one year Rs.600/- if beyond one year.	52333 52754 52755 52756	
11			oss of E-Form rom Bank's own customer)	Rs.1000/-	52334 52757	
	-		verification charges to be received from other	Rs.500/- per instance	F0007 5	
12	Bank	d's (Foreig	n Remittances)		52335 52758	
13	Issua	ance of Bu	avellers' cheques/drafts etc. siness performance Certificate at Customer's	Rs.100/- (Flat) per transaction. Rs.1000/- (Flat).	52336 52759	
14	requ Notes	est.		As per fee exemption Annexure of SOC - Islamic Banking	52337 52760	
	1) The any cu	entire Schedustomer / borro	ule of Charges may be negotiated /discounted in % age terms for over with permission of Chief IBG based on existing/ prospective			
	relation a) Sec	nship, except a tion H of sche	as specifically mentioned hereunder: dule of charges.			
	c) Any		spondent Banks at Actual. charges are to be negotiated or any waiver has been specifically			
	2) The the CE	Charges und O.duly recom	er note 1(a),(b) or (c) above can only be discounted or waived by mended by respective Chief IBG.			
	3) Who	ere negotiable as mentioned	rate / charge is jointly approved by Chief IBG along with Chief in SOC, based on business commitment, any further change in			
	4) The	approved rates rates of charge lule of Charge	will also be approved jointly by Chief IBG along with Chief RMG. ges for any customer / borrower will not exceed the rates given in s.			
	5) This 6) Rav	s will supersed valpindi and Is	de all previous instructions, Circulars and Schedule of charges. Ilamabad are treated as one city for the purpose of Schedule of			
	7) Fee	Exemption G	rid is attached.			
L	O) KI	oundes ar	e suspended as per SBP directives till further instructions.			
_	_					

FEE EXEMPTION GRID

ALLIED BANK - ISLAMIC

ALLIED DAINT - ISLAMIC (ISLAMIC BANKING - Jul-Dec 2022)						
Product Name	Allied Islamic Business Plus Account	Allied Islamic Anmol Plus Account	Allied Islamic Saving Account (Regular)	Allied Islamic Youth/ Youth Asaan Account	Allied Aitebar Senior Citizen/ Senior Citizen Asaan Account	Allied Aitebar Waseela e Hajj & Umrah Account
Balance Requirement	Monthly Average Balance Requirement : Rs. 25,000	Average Balance of the Month Rs.100,000/- and above	Average Balance of the Month Rs. 1,000,000/- and above	Average Balance for Free Services: Rs. 10,000/- (for 18-25 years) Rs. 50,000/- (for 26-35 years)	Average Balance for Free Services: Rs. 50,000/-	Nill
Online Cash Deposit	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Online Cash Withdrawal	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Online A/C to A/C Transfer	"INTERCITY" online transactions to be free, provided average balance is maintained in account as per SOC. All "Online transactions - Any Branch" will also remain free, where credit or debit account is AIBPA and maintaining minimum average balance."	Free	Free	2 Free Transactions per month	2 Free Transactions per month	As per IBG SOC
Cheque / Instrument deposit for clearing / collection by Remote Branch	FREE	Free	Free	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC
Issuance of Demand Drafts / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at any branch) / Pay Order / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at Issuing branch) Call Deposit Receipt	FREE	Free	Free	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC
Cancellation of Demand Drafts / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at any branch) / Pay Order / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at Issuing branch) Call Deposit Receipt	FREE	Free	Free	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC
Duplicate Issuance of Demand Drafts / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at any branch) / Pay Order / Allied Banker Cheque (Payable at Issuing branch) Call Deposit Receipt	FREE	Free	Free	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC
Intercity Clearing / OBC	No Charges	As per SOC	As per SOC	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC
Issuance of Cheque Book	First Cheque Book of 10 Leaves - Free. Subsequent issuance of cheque book shall be free, if minimum balance requirement is maintained as mentioned in 'Eligibility Requirement.	As per SOC	As per SOC	As per SOC	FREE 20 Leaves (Every Year)	As per SOC
Eligibility	All business accounts (Indviduals /Firms/ Companies)	All Indviduals	All Indviduals / Firms/ Companies	Individuals (18-35 years)	Individuals (55 years and above)	Individuals (single or jointly)
Other	Free facilities will be available in the opening month of the account. Free facilities to remain available in following month based on eligibility criteria (avwrage balance) which will be reassessed on each month end on the basis of Average Balance in which will be reassessed on each month end on the basis of Average Balance in the Account. **NTERCITY online transactions proposed to be free and no charges to be recovered by branch if account maintaining average balance is maintained as per SCC in AIBPA to fix of the AibPA account is involved the transaction will reservices. All transactions in Lordon of the Country of the AIBPA account is involved the transaction will sentence to the country of the AIBPA account is involved the transaction will reserve the country of the AIBPA account in involved the transaction will reserve the country of the AIBPA account in involved the transaction will reserve the country of the AIBPA account in involved the transaction will reserve the country of the AIBPA account in involved the transaction will reserve the country of the AIBPA account in involved the transaction will reserve the country of the AIBPA account in involved the transaction will reserve the AIBPA account in the reserved the accountry of the AIBPA accountry of the	Free facilities will be available in the opening month of the account. Free facilities to remain available in following month based on eligibility criteria (average balance) which will be reassessed on each month end on the basis of Average Balance in the Account.		Free Accidental Death & Disability Takaful coverage upto Rs. 500,000/-	Free Medical Health Card Free Accidental Death & Disability Takaful coverage upto Rs. 500,000/- Free Hospitalization coverage of Rs. 6,000/- per day	Free Transaction Alerts facility
Issuance of Debit Card	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC	As per IBG SOC	First Year Annual Charges Free only on following debit card •UPI & PayPak Classic	Not allowed
Fee for Additional benefits where minimum monthly average balance falls below the mentioned limits	N/A	N/A	N/A	Rs. 50/- p.m. (inclusive of all taxes) Below monthly Average balance of: Rs. 10,000/- (18-25 years) Rs. 50,000/- (26-35 years)	Rs. 91/- p.m. (exclusive of all taxes) Below monthly Average balance of: Rs. 50,000/-	Not applicable
*ALLIED EXPRESS ACCOUNT [First Year Annual Char	rges Free only on following debit Card "UPI	& PavPak Classic & Visa Classic"1		ns. 30,000/- (20-33 years)		I.

Annexure - I

Service Charges for Guarantees issued favouring Collector of Customs

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLAMIC BANKING) FOR THE PERIOD Jul - Dec 2022

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ALLIED BANK (ISLA Guarantee Amou		
From To		Per quarter charges or part thereof
1	500,000	3,000
500,001	1,000,000	6,000
1,000,001	1,500,000	9,000
1,500,001	2,000,000	12,000
2,000,001	2,500,000	15,000
2,500,001	3,000,000	18,000
3,000,001	3,500,000	21,000
3,500,001	4,000,000	24,000
4,000,001	4,500,000	27,000
4,500,001	5,000,000	30,000
5,000,001	5,500,000	33,000
5,500,001	6,000,000	36,000
6,000,001	6,500,000	39,000
6,500,001	7,000,000	42,000
7,000,001	7,500,000	45,000
7,500,001	8,000,000	48,000
8,000,001	8,500,000	51,000
8,500,001	9,000,000	54,000
9,000,001	9,500,000	57,000
9,500,001	10,000,000	60,000
10,000,001	12,500,000	75,000
12,500,001	15,000,000	90,000
15,000,001	17,500,000	105,000
17,500,001	20,000,000	120,000
20,000,001	22,500,000	135,000
22,500,001	25,000,000	150,000
25,000,001	27,500,000	165,000
27,500,001	30,000,000	180,000
30,000,001	32,500,000	195,000
32,500,001	35,000,000	210,000
35,000,001	37,500,000	225,000
37,500,001	40,000,000	240,000
40,000,001	42,500,000	255,000
42,500,001	45,000,000	270,000
45,000,001	47,500,000	285,000
47,500,001	50,000,000	300,000

<u>Note</u>: All guarantees amount exceeding Rs. 50 Million shall attract additional service charges of Rs. 6,000/- per each Million (per quarter or part thereof).

Annexure - II Other Guarantees including Bid-Bond Guarantees issued at the request of the A/c. holder in Pakistan

Guarantee Amou	unt Range (PKR)	Per quarter charges or part
From	То	thereof
1	500,000	2,000
500,001	1,000,000	4,000
1,000,001	1,500,000	6,000
1,500,001	2,000,000	8,000
2,000,001	2,500,000	10,000
2,500,001	3,000,000	12,000
3,000,001	3,500,000	14,000
3,500,001	4,000,000	16,000
4,000,001	4,500,000	18,000
4,500,001	5,000,000	20,000
5,000,001	5,500,000	22,000
5,500,001	6,000,000	24,000
6,000,001	6,500,000	26,000
6,500,001	7,000,000	28,000
7,000,001	7,500,000	30,000
7,500,001	8,000,000	32,000
8,000,001	8,500,000	34,000
8,500,001	9,000,000	36,000
9,000,001	9,500,000	38,000
9,500,001	10,000,000	40,000
10,000,001	12,500,000	50,000
12,500,001	15,000,000	60,000
15,000,001	17,500,000	52,500
17,500,001	20,000,000	60,000
20,000,001	22,500,000	67,500
22,500,001	25,000,000	75,000
25,000,001	27,500,000	82,500
27,500,001	30,000,000	90,000
30,000,001	32,500,000	81,250
32,500,001	35,000,000	87,500
35,000,001	37,500,000	93,750
37,500,001	40,000,000	100,000
40,000,001	42,500,000	106,250
42,500,001	45,000,000	112,500
45,000,001	47,500,000	118,750
47,500,001	50,000,000	125,000

Note: All guarantees amount exceeding Rs. 50 Million shall attract additional service charges of Rs. 2,500/- per each Million (per quarter or part thereof).

Annexure - III Back to back guarantees including guarantees issued against counter guarantee of our foreign correspondent bank and Performance Bonds, Bid Bonds, Advance Payment Guarantees etc.

Guarantee Amou	unt Range (PKR)	Per quarter charges or part
From	То	thereof
1	500,000	2,000
500,001	1,000,000	4,000
1,000,001	1,500,000	6,000
1,500,001	2,000,000	8,000
2,000,001	2,500,000	10,000
2,500,001	3,000,000	12,000
3,000,001	3,500,000	14,000
3,500,001	4,000,000	16,000
4,000,001	4,500,000	18,000
4,500,001	5,000,000	20,000
5,000,001	5,500,000	22,000
5,500,001	6,000,000	24,000
6,000,001	6,500,000	26,000
6,500,001	7,000,000	28,000
7,000,001	7,500,000	30,000
7,500,001	8,000,000	32,000
8,000,001	8,500,000	34,000
8,500,001	9,000,000	36,000
9,000,001	9,500,000	38,000
9,500,001	10,000,000	40,000
10,000,001	12,500,000	50,000
12,500,001	15,000,000	60,000
15,000,001	17,500,000	70,000
17,500,001	20,000,000	80,000
20,000,001	22,500,000	90,000
22,500,001	25,000,000	100,000
25,000,001	27,500,000	110,000
27,500,001	30,000,000	120,000
30,000,001	32,500,000	130,000
32,500,001	35,000,000	140,000
35,000,001	37,500,000	150,000
37,500,001	40,000,000	160,000
40,000,001	42,500,000	170,000
42,500,001	45,000,000	180,000
45,000,001	47,500,000	190,000
47,500,001	50,000,000	200,000

Note: All guarantees amount exceeding Rs. 50 Million shall attract additional service charges of Rs. 4,000/- per each Million (per quarter or part thereof).

			SUMMARY OF CHANGES IN SCHEDULE	OF CHARGES (ISLAMIC BANKING) EFFECTIVE FROM 0 DOMESTIC BANKING	11-07-2022 TO 31-12-2022
Sr	Sr. No. Description		Description	Rate of Charges	Rate of Charges
A R			-	01-01-2022 to 30-06-2022	01-07-2022 to 31-12-2022
	1		nce of Fresh Instruments		
	3	` '	Issuance of DDs/Allied Banker Cheque (ABC) Payable at any Branch in Pakistan nce of Duplicate Instruments		Issuance of Allied Banker Cheque (ABC) Payable at any Branch in Pakistan
	Ů	Jour	Issuance of Duplicate Demand Draft / Pay Order/Call Deposit Receipt/Allied Banker Cheque (ABC) Payable at any Branch or Payable at Issuing branch		Issuance of Duplicate Call Deposit Receipt/Allied Banker Cheque (ABC)
\vdash	5	Inter	Branch Online Transactions		
			Cash Withdrawal		
			-	a) Within City Upto Rs. 250,000 - Rs. 20 Above Rs. 250,000 - Free	Free
			ļ.	b) Inter City Upto Rs.500,000 - Rs. 375/- Above Rs.500,000 - 0.1%, Maximum Rs. 3,000/-	
			(ii) Biometric Cash Transactions over the Counter without Cheque. (per day Per CNIC transactions)	a) Within City - Rs.50	Free
			l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	b) Inter City Upto Rs.500,000 - Rs. 350/- From Rs.500,001 to Rs.1,000,000 - 0.080%, Minimum Rs.400/-	
		(b)		a) Within City - Free	Free
			ļ.	b) Inter City (through cash) Upto Rs.500,000 - Rs. 375/- Above Rs.500,000 - 0.1%, Maximum Rs. 3,000/-	
			,	Note:	
			1	Note: No service fee shall be charged from the students depositing the amount of fee directly in the fee collecting account of the educational institution.	
		(c)	Account to Account Transfer	a) Within City - Free	Free
			t	b) Intercity - 0.1 %, Minimum Rs.350/- Maximum Rs.2,000/-	
			1	Note: No service fee shall be charged from students depositing amount of fee directly into fee collecting account of educational institutions.	
D Lo			er Breakiing Charges		Locker Break Opening Charges
	LLIE	D BA	NK - DIGITAL CHANNELS		
	1		UPI PayPak co-badged Debit Cards Basic Debit Card		
		i		Rs 700/-	Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee
++	+	ii	Card Replacement Fee F	Rs. 500/-	Rs 800/- Rs. 600/-
		b	UPI & PayPak Classic		
$\vdash \vdash$			Annual Fee F	Rs 1100/-	Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee
LL		i			Rs 1200/-
$\vdash \vdash$		ii C	Card Replacement Fee F UPI & PayPak Classic Plus	Rs. 700/-	Rs. 800/-
$\sqcup \!\!\! \perp$			-		
$\vdash \vdash$		i		Rs 1300/- Rs. 700/-	Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee Rs. 800/-
			UPI & PayPak Gold & Visa Sapphire		
	_		Annual Fee F	Rs 1500/-	Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee
		i		Rs. 700/-	Rs. 800/-
	3		Card Replacement Fee F Visa Debit Cards	RS. 700/-	RS. 800/-
		(a)	Classic (i) Appual Foo		Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee
oxdot				Rs. 1,500/-	Rs.1,800/-
$\vdash \vdash$		(b)	Platinum Debit Card & Visa Sapphire 200 (i) Annual Fee		Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee
		(c)	Premium Debit Card		
$\vdash \vdash$	+	(d)	(i) Annual Fee Card Upgrade / Downgrade Fee F	Rs. 700/-	Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee Deleted
		. /		(Annual fee of upgraded Card will apply from next due fee cycle)	
			Cash POS /		
			Withdrawal e-Commerce Classic 100,000 100,000		
			Classic Plus 100,000 100,000		
			Gold 200,000 250,000 Platinum 300,000 500,000		
$\sqcup \!\!\! \perp$			Premium 500,000 1,000,000		
\vdash	4		Debit Card Foreign Currency Visa Classic Card		
\Box			(i) Annual Fee		Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee
\vdash	-	(b)	Visa Platinum Card (i) Annual Fee		Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee
\Box		(c)	Visa Premium Card		
	6	ATM	(i) Annual Fee Transaction Charges		Annual Fee / Issuance Fee / Renewal Fee
		(b)	Charges on Cash Withdrawal Transactions (Domestic) - Off Net	Rs. 18.75/- (Off net) or as applicable	Rs. 23.44/- (Off net) or as applicable
		(e)		Rs. 16.79/- (Off fiel) of as applicable Rs.3.13/- per enquiry or as applicable (1-Link)	Rs.3.13/- per enquiry or as applicable (1-Link)
⇉		(m)	Cash Withdrawal on ABL ATM - For Foreign Cards Only	Rs.250- per transaction (Inclusive of FED)	Rs.600- per transaction (Inclusive of FED)
+		n)	Temporary Limit Enhancement Fee on Debit Card i) ATM Cash Withdrawal		
口			ii) POS/eCommerce		Basic / Asaan 150
\perp			Inter Accounts Funds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic - Within ABL)	New Charge	Classic / Classic Plus 200 Gold / Sapphire 250 Platinum / Sapphire 200 300
			iv) Inter Bank Funds Transfer through ATMs (Domestic)		Premium 500

	7	mvAl	BL Digital Banking		
			myABL Personal Internet Banking		
			Fund Transfer to Own Account, Any ABL Account & Pay Anyone	ABL to ABL Transfer - Free	ABL to ABL Transfer - Free
		()	Talla Harbier to Omit roboditi, rilly ribe ribodalit a Fay rillyono	Pay anyone Rs 150/- Per transaction	Pay anyone Rs 150/- Per transaction
1 1			(Not applicable on Allied Basic Banking Account holders)	., .,	.,.,.
					Raast Transactions are Free of Cost.
		(iv)	Inter Bank Funds Transfer through myABL (Domestic)	0.1% or Rs. 200 per transaction whichever is lower including FED	0.1% or Rs. 200 per transaction whichever is lower including FED
1 1		` '	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Free Upto Rs. 25,000 Per Month Per Account)	(Free Upto Rs. 25,000 Per Month Per Account)
				ľ '	
1 1					Raast Transactions are Free of Cost
	9		nan Digital Account		Roshan Digital Account / Simplified-Low Income RDA
			Cheque Book Issuance		Cheque Book
		(ii)	Debit Card First Year Annual Fee		Debit Card First Year Annual Fee/Issuance fee
					v) Inter Bank Fund Transfer (IBFT) Charges
			New Charges		Free
					vi) Account Maintenance Charges
Ш			New Charges		Free
1 T	I				vii) SMS Alert Charges
\sqcup			New Charges		Free
1 1					viii) Balance confirmation/Account maintenance certificate
1 1					required by Customers other than auditors
ш			New Charges		Free
1 T	I				ix) Outward Remittances
Ш			New Charges		Free
н			NEOUS CHARGES		
	1	Issua	ance of Cheque Book	Rs. 15/- Flat per leaf for All Accounts.	Free (For all IBG Products)
				E0/4	
				FCY Accounts, US \$ 5 per cheque book of 25 leaf or equivalent in other Foreign Currencies.	Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per
1 1				Plus applicable Dispatch / Communication Charges as per tariff in Section I.	tariff in Section H.
				Charges will be debited to the respective account at the time of cheque book	
				requisition.	
				requisitori.	
\vdash	4	Chen	ue Returned Charges		
	-		Cheque returned Inward Clearing:	Rs. 500/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency)	Rs. 600/- per cheque from Issuer (Local Currency)
		/	(If returned due to fault on the part of respective account holder i.e.	US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign currencies)	US\$ 5/- per cheque from Issuer (or equivalent in other Foreign
1 1			balance insufficient in account, drawer's signatures incomplete /differ/		currencies)
	21	Safel	keeping & Destruction Charges		
			-		21 - a. Cheque Book Safekeeping & Destruction Charges (if not
1 1		New	Charges		collected within 60 Days)
					Rs. 15/- leaf
			·		21 -b. Debit Card Safekeeping & Destruction Charges (if not
		New	Charges		collected within 90 Days)
Ш					Rs. 200/- per Card
					Issuance Fee for Emigrant/Overseas employment certificate
	22	New	Charges		Rs. 500/- Flat per certificate
Ш					
D [/ COMMUNICATION CHARGES		
Ш	5		Other Communication Charges		Deleted
\sqcup			FAX Message	Rs. 100/- Flat - Per Message	Deleted
1 T	Т	(b)	Communication Expense	Rs. 100/- Flat - Per Item	Deleted